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WARRANTY INFORMATION AND PERIOD:
EU 24 months. Other countries 12 months from 
date of purchase.
This product is manufactured by Eye Caramba 
LTD, Yrjönkatu 14 b 15, 00120 Helsinki, Finland. The 
Kodak trademark, logo and trade dress are used 
under license from Kodak. For customer support: 
support@eyecarambaltd.com

RoHS 2011/65/EU and amendment (EU) 2015/863

KODAK Desk Ring Light 10´´  
KÄYTTÖOHJE  SL002

PAKKAUS SISÄLTÄÄ:
10 tuuman rengasvalo, jalusta, jalustan 
pohja, älypuhelimen kiinnike, käyttöopas, 
kaukosäädin, USB -johto.

TURVALLISUUSTIETO:
- Ei alle 9 -vuotiaille lapsille.
- Suojaa puhelimesi vaurioilta varmistamalla, 
että pidikkeen kiinnike on puhdas liasta ja 
roskista.
- Älä jätä valoa ilman valvontaa äläkä koskaan 
peitä valoa, kun se on kytketty pistorasiaan.
- Älä käytä tuotetta pölyisessä, kosteassa, 
likaisessa tai märässä ympäristössä.
- Noudata paikallisia lakeja ja määräyksiä 
ja kunnioita muiden yksityisyyttä ja laillisia 
oikeuksia.
- Älä pura tai korjaa laitetta sen alkuperäistä 

*Beschädigtes Produkt kann zu Stromschlägen und 
Brandgefahr führen.
-Produkt nach Gebrauch abkühlen lassen.
-Nur Innen benutzen
-Verwenden Sie nur 5V/2a USB-Steckdosen, die 
direkt an eine Wandhalterung angeschlossen sind.
*Versorgen Sie das Gerät nicht über ein externes 
Gerät (z. B. Laptop oder Fernseher)
-Nicht für Kinder unter 5 Jahren

BEDIENUNG DER SCHREIBTISCHRINGLEUCHTE 
10´´:
1. Stecken Sie das Netzkabel in den USB-Adapter 
(5 V / 2 A)
2.Drücken Sie die ON/0FF-Taste in der 
Lichtsteuerung, um das Licht einzuschalten
3.Drücken Sie +, um die Lichtleistung zu erhöhen
4.Drücken Sie – um die Lichtleistung zu verringern
5.Drücken Sie -> <-, um zwischen den 
Farbtemperaturmodi umzuschalten
6. Nachdem Sie das Produkt verwendet haben, 
schalten Sie es immer aus, ziehen Sie das Kabel ab 
und lassen Sie es nicht unbeaufsichtigt
7. Lassen Sie das Licht 10 Minuten lang abkühlen, 
bevor Sie es wegpacken

PRODUKTSPEZIFIKATIONEN:
Einstellbare Höhe: 52cm-64cm
Gewicht: 1,3kg
Maximale Gewichtskapazität: 1kg
USB-Stecker 5v/2a

PRODUKTSTRUKTUR:
A. Ringlichteinheit
B. Universelle Smartphone-Klemme
C. Winkeleinstellung

worden gebruikt onder licentie van Kodak. Voor 
klantenondersteuning: support@eyecarambaltd.
com

RoHS 2011/65/EU en wijziging (EU) 2015/863

MANUEL D’UTILISATION POUR 
KODAK - Desk Ring Light 10´´-
SL002
LE FORFAIT COMPREND :
Anneau lumineux de 10 pouces, support, base 
de support, pince universelle pour smartphone, 
manuel d’utilisation, contrôleur d’éclairage, prise 
USB.

INFORMATION SUR LA SÉCURITÉ:
- Pas pour les enfants de moins de 9 ans.
- Pour protéger votre téléphone contre les 
dommages, assurez-vous que la fixation du clip est 
exempte de saleté et de débris.
- Ne laissez pas la lumière allumée sans 
surveillance et ne couvrez jamais la lumière 
lorsqu’elle est branchée.
- N’utilisez pas le produit dans des environnements 
poussiéreux, humides, sales ou mouillés.
- Respectez les lois et réglementations locales et 
respectez la vie privée et les droits légaux d’autrui.
- Ne démontez pas ou ne reconditionnez pas 
l’appareil contre son usage d’origine. Cela annule 
la garantie et dégage le fabricant de toute 
responsabilité en cas de dommages.
- Évitez de débrancher l’alimentation en tirant sur 
le cordon d’alimentation.
-Ne regardez pas dans la lumière à moins de 40 
cm de distance, cela pourrait causer des lésions 

USER MANUAL FOR KODAK
Desk Ring Light 10´´-SL002

PACKAGE INCLUDES:
10 inch Ring Light, stand, stand base, universal 
smartphone clamp, user manual, light controller, 
USB plug.

SAFETY INFORMATION:
- Not for children under 9 years. 
- To protect your phone from damage, ensure 
that the clip attachment is clean from any dirt and 
debris.
- Do not leave the light on unattended and never 
cover the light when plugged in.
- Do not use the product in dusty, damp, dirty or 
wet environments.
- Observe local laws and regulations and respect 
the privacy and legal rights of others.
- Do not dismantle or remanufacture the device 
against its original use purpose. This voids 
warranty and releases the manufacturer from 
liability for damage. 
- Avoid unplugging the power by pulling the power 
cord.
-Do not look into the light from less than 40cm 
distance, this may cause eye damage.
-Appliance shall only be used with rated voltage 
and frequency.
- Avoid extreme temperatures. 
-Do not operate the light with wet hands.
-Do not use if the product is damaged.
*Damaged product may cause electric shock and 
fire hazard.
-Let product cool off after use.
-Indoor use only

-Use only 5V/2a USB sockets connected directly to 
a wall mount. 
*Do not power the device via external device (I.e 
laptop or TV)
-Not for children under 5 years of age 

OPERATING THE DESK RING LIGHT 10´´:
1.Plug the power cord to USB adapter (5V/2A)
2.Press ON/0FF button found in the light controller 
to turn the light on
3.Press + to increase light output power
4.Press – to decrease light output power
5.Press -> <- to toggle between color temperature 
modes
6.After using the product, always turn it off, unplug 
the cable and do not leave unattended
7.Let light cool for 10minutes before packing away

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:
Adjustable height: 52cm-64cm
Weight: 1,3kg
Max weight capacity: 1kg
USB Plug 5v/2a

PRODUCT STRUCTURE:
a. Ring Light unit
b. Universal smartphone clamp
c. Angle adjustment
d. Height adjustment
e. Bottom plate
f. Light output remote
g. Light output power up
h. Color balance adjustment
i. Light output power down
j. On/off

käyttötarkoitusta vastaan. Tämä mitätöi takuun 
ja vapauttaa valmistajan vastuusta vahingoista.
- Älä irrota virtajohtoa vetämällä virtajohdosta.
-Älä katso valoon alle 40 cm: n etäisyydeltä, se 
voi vahingoittaa silmiä.
-Laitetta saa käyttää vain nimellisjännitteellä ja 
-taajuudella.
- Vältä äärilämpötiloja.
-Älä käytä valoa märillä käsillä.
-Älä käytä, jos tuote on vaurioitunut.
*Vaurioitunut tuote voi aiheuttaa sähköiskun ja 
palovaaran.
-Anna tuotteen jäähtyä käytön jälkeen.
-Vain sisäkäyttöön
-Käytä vain 5V/2a USB -pistorasioita, jotka on 
kytketty suoraan seinäpistorasiaan.
*Älä kytke laitteeseen virtaa ulkoisen laitteen 
(esim. Kannettavan tietokoneen tai television) 
kautta
-Ei alle 5 -vuotiaille lapsille

Desk Ring Light 10´´ Käyttö:
1.Kytke virtajohto USB -sovittimeen (5V/2A)
2.Kytke valo päälle painamalla valonohjaimen 
ON/0FF -painiketta
3.Paina + lisätäksesi valotehoa
4.Paina - vähentääksesi valotehoa
5.Paina -> < - vaihtaaksesi värilämpötilatilojen 
välillä
6.Kytke laite aina pois päältä käytön jälkeen, 
irrota kaapeli ja älä jätä sitä ilman valvontaa
7.Anna valon jäähtyä 10 minuuttia ennen 
pakkaamista

TUOTETIEDOT:
Säädettävä korkeus: 52-64 cm
Paino: 1,3 kg
Maksimipaino: 1 kg
USB -liitin 5v/2a

TUOTTEEN RAKENNE:
a. Rengasvaloyksikkö
b. Älypuhelimen pidike
c. Kulman säätö
d. Korkeuden säätö
e. Pohjalevy
f. Valon kaukosäädin
g. Valonlähtöteho kasvaa
h. Väritasapainon säätö
i. Valon ulostuloteho pienenee
j. Päälle/pois

TAKUUTIEDOT JA AIKA:
EU 24 kuukautta. Muut maat 12 kuukautta 
ostopäivästä.
Tämän tuotteen valmistaja on Eye Caramba 
LTD, Yrjönkatu 14 b 15, 00120 Helsinki. Kodakin 
tavaramerkkiä, logoa ja kauppamekkoa 
käytetään Kodakin lisenssillä. Asiakastuki: 
support@eyecarambaltd.com

RoHS 2011/65/EU ja tarkistus (EU) 2015/863

BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG FÜR 

KODAK - Desk Ring Light 10´´-
SL002
PAKET BEINHALTET:
10 Zoll Ringlicht, Standfuß, Standfuß, universelle 
Smartphone-Klemme, Bedienungsanleitung, 
Lichtsteuerung, USB-Stecker.

SICHERHEITSINFORMATION:
- Nicht für Kinder unter 9 Jahren.
- Um Ihr Telefon vor Beschädigungen zu schützen, 
stellen Sie sicher, dass die Clipbefestigung frei von 
Schmutz und Ablagerungen ist.
- Lassen Sie das Licht nicht unbeaufsichtigt 
und decken Sie das Licht niemals ab, wenn es 
eingesteckt ist.
- Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht in staubiger, 
feuchter, schmutziger oder nasser Umgebung.
- Beachten Sie die lokalen Gesetze und 
Vorschriften und respektieren Sie die Privatsphäre 
und die gesetzlichen Rechte anderer.
- Zerlegen oder überholen Sie das Gerät nicht 
gegen seinen ursprünglichen Verwendungszweck. 
Dies führt zum Erlöschen der Garantie und 
entbindet den Hersteller von der Haftung für 
Schäden.
- Vermeiden Sie es, den Netzstecker zu ziehen, 
indem Sie am Netzkabel ziehen.
- Schauen Sie nicht aus weniger als 40 
cm Entfernung in das Licht, dies kann zu 
Augenschäden führen.
-Das Gerät darf nur mit Nennspannung und 
-frequenz verwendet werden.
- Vermeiden Sie extreme Temperaturen.
-Bedienen Sie das Licht nicht mit nassen Händen.
-Nicht verwenden, wenn das Produkt beschädigt 
ist.

D. Höhenverstellung
e. Bodenplatte
F. Lichtleistung Fernbedienung
g. Lichtausgang einschalten
h. Anpassung der Farbbalance
ich. Lichtausgangsleistung runter
J. An aus

GARANTIEINFORMATION UND DAUER:
EU 24 Monate. Andere Länder 12 Monate ab 
Kaufdatum.
Dieses Produkt wird von Eye Caramba LTD, 
Yrjönkatu 14 b 15, 00120 Helsinki, Finnland 
hergestellt. Die Marke, das Logo und die 
Handelsaufmachung von Kodak werden unter 
Lizenz von Kodak verwendet. Für Kundensupport: 
support@eyecarambaltd.com

RoHS 2011/65/EU und Änderung (EU) 2015/863

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING 
VOOR KODAK - Desk Ring Light 
10´´- SL002
PAKKET BESTAAT UIT:
10 inch Ring Light, standaard, 
standaard, universele smartphoneklem, 
gebruikershandleiding, lichtcontroller, USB-stekker.

VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE:
- Niet voor kinderen onder de 9 jaar.
- Om uw telefoon tegen schade te beschermen, 
moet u ervoor zorgen dat de clipbevestiging vrij is 
van vuil en puin.

- Laat de lamp niet onbeheerd aan en dek de lamp 
nooit af als de stekker in het stopcontact zit.
- Gebruik het product niet in stoffige, vochtige, 
vuile of natte omgevingen.
- Neem de lokale wet- en regelgeving in acht en 
respecteer de privacy en wettelijke rechten van 
anderen.
- Demonteer of herfabriceer het apparaat niet 
tegen het oorspronkelijke gebruiksdoel. Hierdoor 
vervalt de garantie en ontheft de fabrikant van 
aansprakelijkheid voor schade.
- Haal de stekker niet uit het stopcontact door aan 
het netsnoer te trekken.
-Kijk niet in het licht vanaf een afstand van minder 
dan 40 cm, dit kan oogletsel veroorzaken.
-Apparaat mag alleen worden gebruikt met 
nominale spanning en frequentie.
- Vermijd extreme temperaturen.
- Bedien de lamp niet met natte handen.
-Niet gebruiken als het product beschadigd is.
*Beschadigd product kan elektrische schokken en 
brandgevaar veroorzaken.
- Laat het product na gebruik afkoelen.
-Uitsluitend voor gebruik binnenshuis
-Gebruik alleen 5V/2a USB-aansluitingen die 
rechtstreeks op een muurbevestiging zijn 
aangesloten.
*Voed het apparaat niet van stroom via een extern 
apparaat (bijv. laptop of tv)
-Niet voor kinderen onder de 5 jaar

BEDIENING VAN DE BUREAU RING LIGHT 10´´:
1. Sluit het netsnoer aan op de USB-adapter (5V/2A)
2.Druk op de ON/0FF-knop in de lichtcontroller om 
het licht aan te zetten
3.Druk op + om het lichtopbrengstvermogen te 

verhogen
4.Druk op - om het lichtuitgangsvermogen te 
verlagen
5.Druk op -> <- om te schakelen tussen 
kleurtemperatuurmodi
6. Schakel het product na gebruik altijd uit, haal 
de kabel uit het stopcontact en laat het niet 
onbeheerd achter
7.Laat het licht 10 minuten afkoelen voordat u het 
inpakt!

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIES:
Verstelbare hoogte: 52cm-64cm
Gewicht: 1,3 kg
Maximale gewichtscapaciteit: 1kg
USB-stekker 5v/2a

PRODUCT STRUCTUUR:
A. Ringlichteenheid
B. Universele smartphoneklem
C. Hoek aanpassing
NS. Hoogte aanpassing
e. Bodemplaat
F. Lichtopbrengst afstandsbediening
G. Lichtopbrengst inschakelen
H. Aanpassing kleurbalans
I. Lichtuitgangsvermogen omlaag
J. Aan uit

GARANTIE-INFORMATIE EN PERIODE:
EU 24 maanden. Andere landen 12 maanden vanaf 
de aankoopdatum.
Dit product is vervaardigd door Eye Caramba LTD, 
Yrjönkatu 14 b 15, 00120 Helsinki, Finland. Het 
handelsmerk, het logo en de handelsstijl van Kodak 

oculaires.
-L’appareil ne doit être utilisé qu’avec la tension et 
la fréquence nominales.
- Évitez les températures extrêmes.
-N’utilisez pas la lampe avec les mains mouillées.
-Ne pas utiliser si le produit est endommagé.
*Un produit endommagé peut provoquer un choc 
électrique et un risque d’incendie.
-Laisser le produit refroidir après utilisation.
-Utilisation en intérieur uniquement
-Utilisez uniquement des prises USB 5V/2a 
connectées directement à un support mural.
* N’alimentez pas l’appareil via un périphérique 
externe (c’est-à-dire un ordinateur portable ou un 
téléviseur)
-Pas pour les enfants de moins de 5 ans

FONCTIONNEMENT DE L’ANNEAU DE BUREAU 
10´´ :
1.Branchez le cordon d’alimentation sur 
l’adaptateur USB (5V/2A)
2. Appuyez sur le bouton ON/0FF trouvé dans le 
contrôleur d’éclairage pour allumer la lumière
3.Appuyez sur + pour augmenter la puissance de 
sortie lumineuse
4.Appuyez sur - pour diminuer la puissance de 
sortie lumineuse
5. Appuyez sur -> <- pour basculer entre les modes 
de température de couleur
6. Après avoir utilisé le produit, éteignez-le 
toujours, débranchez le câble et ne le laissez pas 
sans surveillance
7.Laissez la lumière refroidir pendant 10 minutes 
avant de ranger

SPÉCIFICATIONS DU PRODUIT:

Hauteur réglable: 52cm-64cm
Poids : 1,3kg
Capacité de poids maximale : 1 kg
Prise USB 5v/2a

LA STRUCTURE DU PRODUIT:
une. Unité de lumière annulaire
b. Pince universelle pour smartphone
c. Réglage de l’angle
ré. Réglage de la hauteur
e. Plaque inférieure
F. Télécommande de sortie de lumière
g. Puissance de sortie lumineuse
h. Ajustement de la balance des couleurs
je. Puissance de sortie de lumière vers le bas
j. Allumé éteint

INFORMATIONS ET PÉRIODE DE GARANTIE :
UE 24 mois. Autres pays 12 mois à compter de la 
date d’achat.
Ce produit est fabriqué par Eye Caramba LTD, 
Yrjönkatu 14 b 15, 00120 Helsinki, Finlande. La 
marque, le logo et l’habillage commercial Kodak 
sont utilisés sous licence de Kodak. Pour le support 
client : support@eyecarambaltd.com

RoHS 2011/65/UE et amendement (UE) 2015/863

MANUAL DE USUARIO PARA 
KODAK - Desk Ring Light 10´´-
SL002
EL PAQUETE INCLUYE:
Anillo de luz de 10 pulgadas, soporte, base de 

soporte, abrazadera universal para teléfono 
inteligente, manual de usuario, controlador de luz, 
enchufe USB.

INFORMACIÓN DE SEGURIDAD:
- No apto para menores de 9 años.
- Para proteger su teléfono de daños, asegúrese de 
que el accesorio del clip esté limpio de suciedad 
y escombros.
- No deje la luz encendida sin supervisión y nunca 
cubra la luz cuando esté enchufada.
- No utilice el producto en entornos polvorientos, 
húmedos, sucios o mojados.
- Observe las leyes y regulaciones locales y respete 
la privacidad y los derechos legales de los demás.
- No desmonte ni vuelva a fabricar el dispositivo 
contra su propósito de uso original. Esto anula la 
garantía y libera al fabricante de la responsabilidad 
por daños.
- Evite desconectar la alimentación tirando del 
cable de alimentación.
-No mire a la luz desde menos de 40 cm de 
distancia, esto puede causar daños en los ojos.
-El aparato solo debe usarse con voltaje y 
frecuencia nominales.
- Evite las temperaturas extremas.
-No opere la luz con las manos mojadas.
-No lo use si el producto está dañado.
* El producto dañado puede provocar descargas 
eléctricas y peligro de incendio.
-Deje que el producto se enfríe después de su uso.
-Solamente para uso en interiores
-Utilice solo enchufes USB de 5V / 2a conectados 
directamente a un soporte de pared.
* No encienda el dispositivo a través de un 
dispositivo externo (es decir, computadora portátil 
o TV)
-No para niños menores de 5 años
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FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL ANILLO DE LUZ DE 
ESCRITORIO 10´´:
1.Conecte el cable de alimentación al adaptador 
USB (5V / 2A)
2.Presione el botón ON / 0FF que se encuentra en 
el controlador de luz para encender la luz
3.Pulse + para aumentar la potencia de salida 
de luz
4.Presione - para disminuir la potencia de salida 
de luz
5.Pulse -> <- para alternar entre los modos de 
temperatura de color
6.Después de usar el producto, apáguelo siempre, 
desenchufe el cable y no lo deje desatendido
7.Deje enfriar la luz durante 10 minutos antes de 
empacar

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO:
Altura ajustable: 52 cm-64 cm
Peso: 1,3kg
Capacidad máxima de peso: 1 kg
Enchufe USB 5v / 2a

ESTRUCTURA DEL PRODUCTO:
un. Unidad de anillo de luz
B. Abrazadera universal para smartphone
C. Ajuste de ángulo
D. Ajuste de altura
mi. Placa inferior
F. Control remoto de salida de luz
gramo. Potencia de salida de luz
h. Ajuste del balance de color
I. Potencia de salida de luz hacia abajo
j. Encendido apagado

dispositivo contra o seu propósito de uso original. 
Isso anula a garantia e isenta o fabricante da 
responsabilidade por danos.
- Evite desligar a alimentação puxando pelo cabo 
de alimentação.
-Não olhe para a luz a uma distância inferior a 40 
cm, pois pode causar lesões oculares.
- O aparelho só deve ser usado com tensão e 
frequência nominais.
- Evite temperaturas extremas.
-Não opere a luz com as mãos molhadas.
-Não use se o produto estiver danificado.
* Produto danificado pode causar choque elétrico 
e risco de incêndio.
-Deixe o produto esfriar após o uso.
- Uso interno apenas
-Use apenas soquetes 5V / 2a USB conectados 
diretamente a um suporte de parede.
* Não ligue o dispositivo por meio de um 
dispositivo externo (por exemplo, laptop ou TV)
-Não para crianças menores de 5 anos de idade

OPERANDO A LUZ DE ANEL DE MESA 10´´:
1. Conecte o cabo de alimentação ao adaptador 
USB (5V / 2A)
2. Pressione o botão ON / 0FF encontrado no 
controlador de luz para acender a luz
3. Pressione + para aumentar a potência de saída 
de luz
4.Pressione - para diminuir a potência de saída 
de luz
5.Pressione -> <- para alternar entre os modos de 
temperatura de cor
6. Após usar o produto, sempre desligue-o, 
desconecte o cabo e não o deixe sem supervisão
7. Deixe a luz esfriar por 10 minutos antes de 

embalar

ESPECIFICAÇÕES DO PRODUTO:
Altura ajustável: 52cm-64cm
Peso: 1,3 kg
Capacidade máxima de peso: 1 kg
Plugue USB 5v / 2a

ESTRUTURA DO PRODUTO:
uma. Unidade de luz circular
b. Braçadeira universal para smartphone
c. Ajuste de ângulo
d. Ajuste de altura
e. Placa inferior
f. Saída de luz remota
g. Potência de saída de luz
h. Ajuste de equilíbrio de cores
eu. Potência de saída de luz reduzida
j. Ligado desligado

INFORMAÇÕES DE GARANTIA E PERÍODO:
UE 24 meses. Outros países 12 meses a partir da 
data de compra.
Este produto é fabricado pela Eye Caramba LTD, 
Yrjönkatu 14 b 15, 00120 Helsinki, Finlândia. A 
marca registrada, o logotipo e a imagem comercial 
Kodak são usados sob licença da Kodak. Para 
suporte ao cliente: support@eyecarambaltd.com

RoHS 2011/65 / EU e alteração (UE) 2015/863

MANUALE D’USO PER KODAK
Luce ad anello da scrivania 10´´ - 

SL002
LA CONFEZIONE INCLUDE:
Luce ad anello da 10 pollici, supporto, base del 
supporto, morsetto universale per smartphone, 
manuale utente, controller luci, presa USB.

INFORMAZIONI SULLA SICUREZZA:
- Non per bambini sotto i 9 anni.
- Per proteggere il telefono da eventuali danni, 
assicurati che l’attacco a clip sia pulito da sporco 
e detriti.
- Non lasciare la luce accesa incustodita e non 
coprire mai la luce quando è collegata.
- Non utilizzare il prodotto in ambienti polverosi, 
umidi, sporchi o bagnati.
- Osservare le leggi e i regolamenti locali e 
rispettare la privacy ei diritti legali degli altri.
- Non smontare o ricostruire il dispositivo contro il 
suo scopo d’uso originale. Ciò annulla la garanzia e 
solleva il produttore dalla responsabilità per danni.
- Evitare di scollegare l’alimentazione tirando il 
cavo di alimentazione.
-Non guardare la luce da una distanza inferiore a 
40 cm, ciò potrebbe causare danni agli occhi.
- L’apparecchio deve essere utilizzato solo con 
tensione e frequenza nominali.
- Evitare temperature estreme.
-Non azionare la luce con le mani bagnate.
-Non utilizzare se il prodotto è danneggiato.
*Il prodotto danneggiato può causare scosse 
elettriche e rischio di incendio.
-Lasciare raffreddare il prodotto dopo l’uso.
-Solo per uso interno
-Utilizzare solo prese USB 5V/2a collegate 
direttamente a un supporto a parete.
*Non alimentare il dispositivo tramite dispositivo 

esterno (ad es. laptop o TV)
-Non per bambini sotto i 5 anni

FUNZIONAMENTO DELLA LUCE ANELLO DA 
SCRIVANIA 10´´:
1.Collegare il cavo di alimentazione all’adattatore 
USB (5V/2A)
2.Premere il pulsante ON/0FF che si trova nel 
controller della luce per accendere la luce
3.Premere + per aumentare la potenza di uscita 
della luce
4.Premere – per diminuire la potenza di uscita 
della luce
5.Premere -> <- per alternare tra le modalità di 
temperatura del colore
6. Dopo aver utilizzato il prodotto, spegnerlo 
sempre, scollegare il cavo e non lasciarlo 
incustodito
7. Lascia raffreddare la luce per 10 minuti prima 
di riporla

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO:
Altezza regolabile: 52 cm-64 cm
Peso: 1,3 kg
Capacità di peso massimo: 1 kg
Spina USB 5v/2a

STRUTTURA DEL PRODOTTO:
un. Unità luminosa ad anello
B. Morsetto universale per smartphone
C. Regolazione dell’angolo
D. Regolazione altezza
e. Piastra inferiore
F. Uscita luce remota
G. Accensione uscita luce
h. Regolazione del bilanciamento del colore

io. Spegnimento della luce in uscita
J. Acceso spento

INFORMAZIONI E PERIODO DI GARANZIA:
UE 24 mesi. Altri paesi 12 mesi dalla data di 
acquisto.
Questo prodotto è prodotto da Eye Caramba LTD, 
Yrjönkatu 14 b 15, 00120 Helsinki, Finlandia. Il 
marchio, il logo e l’immagine commerciale Kodak 
sono utilizzati su licenza di Kodak. Per l’assistenza 
clienti: support@eyecarambaltd.com

RoHS 2011/65/UE e modifica (UE) 2015/863

РУКОВОДСТВО ПО ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ KODAK
Настольный кольцевой светильник 10´´ - SL002

ПАКЕТ ВКЛЮЧАЕТ В СЕБЯ:
Кольцевой светильник 10 дюймов, подставка, 
основание подставки, универсальный зажим 
для смартфона, руководство пользователя, 
контроллер освещения, USB-штекер.

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ ПО ТЕХНИКЕ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ:
- Не для детей младше 9 лет.
- Чтобы защитить телефон от повреждений, 
убедитесь, что на зажиме нет грязи и мусора.
- Не оставляйте включенным свет без присмотра и 
никогда не закрывайте свет, когда он подключен.
- Не используйте продукт в пыльной, влажной, 
грязной или влажной среде.
- Соблюдайте местные законы и постановления 
и уважайте частную жизнь и законные права 

других лиц.
- Запрещается разбирать или восстанавливать 
устройство против его первоначальной цели 
использования. Это аннулирует гарантию и 
освобождает производителя от ответственности 
за ущерб.
- Избегайте отключения питания, потянув за шнур 
питания.
-Не смотрите на свет с расстояния менее 40 см, 
это может вызвать повреждение глаз.
-Прибор должен использоваться только с 
номинальным напряжением и частотой.
- Избегайте экстремальных температур.
-Не прикасайтесь к свету мокрыми руками.
-Не используйте, если продукт поврежден.
* Поврежденный продукт может вызвать 
поражение электрическим током и пожар.
-Дайте продукту остыть после использования.
-Только для внутреннего использования
-Используйте только USB-разъемы 5 В / 2 А, 
подключенные непосредственно к настенному 
креплению.
* Не включайте устройство через внешнее 
устройство (например, ноутбук или телевизор).
-Не для детей до 5 лет.

РАБОТА С НАСТОЛЬНЫМ КОЛЬЦОМ 10´´:
1. подключите шнур питания к USB-адаптеру (5 
В / 2 А).
2. нажмите кнопку ON / 0FF на световом 
контроллере, чтобы включить свет.
3. нажмите +, чтобы увеличить выходную 
мощность света.
4. Нажмите -, чтобы уменьшить выходную 
мощность света.
5. Нажмите -> <- для переключения между 
режимами цветовой температуры.

6. после использования продукта всегда 
выключайте его, отсоединяйте кабель и не 
оставляйте без присмотра
7. дайте свету остыть в течение 10 минут перед 
упаковкой

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ ПРОДУКТА:
Регулируемая высота: 52-64 см
Вес: 1,3 кг
Максимальный вес: 1 кг
Разъем USB 5В / 2А

СТРУКТУРА ПРОДУКТА:
а. Блок кольцевого света
б. Универсальный зажим для смартфона
c. Регулировка угла
d. Регулировка высоты
е. Нижняя пластина
f. Пульт управления световым потоком
г. Выходная мощность света
час Регулировка цветового баланса
я. Снижение выходной мощности
j. Вкл выкл

ИНФОРМАЦИЯ О ГАРАНТИИ И СРОК:
ЕС 24 месяца. Другие страны 12 месяцев с даты 
покупки.
Этот продукт производится Eye Caramba LTD, 
Yrjönkatu 14 b 15, 00120 Helsinki, Finland. Торговая 
марка, логотип и фирменное оформление Kodak 
используются по лицензии Kodak. Для поддержки 
клиентов: support@eyecarambaltd.com

INFORMACIÓN Y PERÍODO DE GARANTÍA:
UE 24 meses. Resto de países 12 meses desde la 
fecha de compra.
Este producto es fabricado por Eye Caramba LTD, 
Yrjönkatu 14 b 15, 00120 Helsinki, Finlandia. La 
marca comercial, el logotipo y la imagen comercial 
de Kodak se utilizan bajo licencia de Kodak. Para 
soporte al cliente: support@eyecarambaltd.com

RoHS 2011/65 / EU y enmienda (EU) 2015/863

MANUAL DO USUÁRIO PARA 
KODAK- Desk Ring Light 10´´-
SL002
O PACOTE INCLUI:
Anel de luz de 10 polegadas, suporte, base de 
suporte, braçadeira universal para smartphone, 
manual do usuário, controlador de luz, plugue 
USB.

INFORMAÇÃO DE SEGURANÇA:
- Não é para crianças menores de 9 anos.
- Para proteger o seu telefone de danos, certifique-
se de que o clipe anexo está limpo de qualquer 
sujeira e detritos.
- Não deixe a luz acesa sem supervisão e nunca 
cubra a luz quando estiver conectado.
- Não use o produto em ambientes empoeirados, 
úmidos, sujos ou molhados.
- Observe as leis e regulamentos locais e respeite a 
privacidade e os direitos legais de terceiros.
- Não desmonte ou fabrique novamente o 

Do not dispose of lithium polymer 
battery with general waste. Please return 
it to battery collection point.

FCC ID: 2AT8CBS01KTP001

FCC Warning

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. Operation is subject to the following two 
conditions:
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation.

NOTE 1: This equipment has been tested and 
found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital 
device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a 
residential installation. This equipment generates 
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy 
and, if not installed and used in accordance with 
the instructions, may cause harmful interference 
to radio communications. However, there is no 
guarantee that interference will not occur in a 
particular installation. If this equipment does 
cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the 
equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to 
try to correct the interference by one or more of 
the following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
- Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver.
-Connect the equipment into an outlet on a 
circuit different from that to which the receiver is 

connected.
-Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 
technician for help.

NOTE 2: Any changes or modifications to this unit 
not expressly approved by the party responsible 
for compliance could void the user’s authority to 
operate the equipment.

NOTE 3: Power up only through direct power 
outlets (wall sockets). Using for examples a laptop 
as the power supply, might cause overheating of 
the devices.  
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